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Sixty-sixth
Legislative Assembly
of North Dakota

SENATE BILL NO. 2024

Introduced by

Appropriations Committee

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of various state

departments and institutions; and to declare an emergency.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

SECTION 1. APPROPRIATION. The funds provided in this section, or so much of the funds
as may be necessary, are appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state
treasury, not otherwise appropriated, listed below, to the stated departments and institutions of
the state of North Dakota for the purpose of defraying their expenses for the period beginning

with the effective date of this Act, and ending June 30, 2021, as follows:

Subdivision 1.
OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET

Lawsuit expenses $408.000
Total general fund $408,000

Subdivision 2.

TAX DEPARTMENT

Homestead tax credit $1,170,000
Disabled veterans credit 150,000
Total general fund $1,320,000

Subdivision 3.

INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

Litigation costs $500,000
Total general fund $500,000

Subdivision 4.

ADJUTANT GENERAL
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Loan repayment - disaster costs

Loan repayment - emergency hay operation

Loan repayment - protest costs
Total general fund

Subdivision 5.

Litigation costs

Total general fund

Grand total general fund

STATE HISTORICAL SOCIETY

BILL TOTAL

$488,822
1,584,619
13.624.648
$15,698,089

$280.000
$280,000

$18,206,089

SECTION 2. EMERGENCY. This Act is declared to be an emergency measure.
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